VCO1301WB

Voltage Controlled Oscillator
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VCO1301WB

Voltage Controlled Oscillator

Specifications
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Units Min Typ Max
Operating Frequency Range MHz 50 100
Output Power dBm +6.5 +9.5 +12.5
Output Impedance Q 50
Phase Noise @10kHz offset dBc/Hz -109 -104
@100kHz offset dBc/Hz -129 -124
Tuning Voltage (Vt) Vdc +1.0 +15.0
Tuning Voltage Sensitivity (Kv) MHz/V 4-5
2nd Harmonic Suppression dBc -18
Power Supply (Vcc) Voltage Vdc 5
Current mA 20 25
Pushing Figure MHz/V 0.6
Pulling Figure MHz 0.1
Input Capacitance pF 100
Operating Temp. Range °C -40 +85
Performance Curves
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VCO1301WB

Voltage Controlled Oscillator

Tuning Curve
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Performance Data
Vit Frequency [MHz] Kv [MHz/V] Output Power [dBm] 2nd Harmonic
[Vdc] +25°C +85°C -40°C +25°C +85°C -40°C +25°C +85°C -40°C [dBc]
0.0 444 43.6 45.0 - - - 12.6 13.2 11.8 6.7
1.0 46.2 45.8 46.6 1.9 2.1 1.6 11.9 12.6 1.1 7.2
2.0 48.3 47.9 48.9 2.1 2.2 2.3 1.2 11.9 10.4 -8.2
3.0 52.6 52.0 53.4 4.3 4.0 4.5 10.6 11.4 9.7 9.7
4.0 57.2 56.5 58.0 4.6 4.5 4.7 10.2 11.0 9.1 -11.5
5.0 62.0 61.3 62.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 9.8 10.7 8.7 -13.3
6.0 67.1 66.2 68.0 51 4.9 52 9.5 10.4 8.3 -14.8
7.0 72.3 71.4 73.2 5.2 5.1 52 9.2 10.2 7.9 -17.8
8.0 77.4 76.5 78.5 52 5.1 5.3 9.0 10.0 7.7 -20.6
9.0 82.6 81.6 83.7 52 5.1 52 8.8 9.8 7.5 -23.8
10.0 87.6 86.5 88.8 5.0 4.9 5.1 8.6 9.6 7.3 -24.8
11.0 92.5 914 93.8 4.9 4.9 5.0 8.4 9.5 71 -22.7
12.0 97.2 95.9 98.4 4.6 4.5 4.6 8.3 9.3 6.9 -20.2
13.0 101.4 100.0 102.6 4.2 4.2 4.2 8.0 9.1 6.6 -18.2
14.0 105.2 103.9 106.5 3.8 3.8 3.9 7.8 8.8 6.4 -16.7
15.0 108.8 107.3 110.0 3.6 35 35 7.6 8.6 6.3 -15.8
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